

From

The Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana,
Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department,
Chandigarh.

To

The Director,
Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward
Classes Department Haryana, Chandigarh.

No:

Dated :

Subject:- Regarding Mukhya Mantri Vivah Shagun Yojana.

This is in continuation of Haryana Govt. letter No. 2961-B-SW (2) 2005 dated 14.12.2005, No. 2914-SW (1) 2006 dated 19.12.2006, No. 1091 – SW (1) 2009 dated 26.5.2009 , No. 48 SW (1) 2010 dated 22.2.2010, No. 270-SW(1)-10 dated 16.12.2010, 7272 dated : 18.3.2011 and No. 666-SW (2) 2011 dated 23.8.2011, 345-SW(2)-2012 dated 11.4.2012, 796-SW(2) 2015 dated 6.8.2015, 1052 SW (2) 2015 dated 29.10.15, 236-SW(2)-2016 dated 09.03.2016, 593-SW (2) 2016 dated 13.06.2016 and 829- SW(1) 2016 dated 24.08.2016 on the above subject.

2. The Haryana Government is hereby accorded to modify the powers of delay condone under this scheme is as under:-

Existing Provision	Amended Provision
a) The beneficiary may submit their applications maximum within 30 days before marriage. The applicant can also apply after 6 months from celebration of the marriage and no application will be entertained after six months from the date of marriage.	a) The beneficiary may submit their applications maximum within 30 days before marriage. The applicant can also apply after 6 months from celebration of the marriage and no application will be entertained after six months from the date of marriage.
b) The concerned District Welfare Officer is competent for the delay condone of one month after celebration of marriage.	b) The concerned District Welfare Officer is competent for the delay condone of two months after celebration of marriage.
c) The concerned Deputy Commissioner is competent for the delay condone of three months after celebration of marriage.	c) The concerned Deputy Commissioner is competent for the delay condone of six months after celebration of marriage.
d) The concerned Divisional Commissioner is competent for the delay condone of six months after celebration of marriage.	d) No application will be entertained after the expiry of six months from the date of celebration of marriage.
e) No application will be entertained after the expiry of six months from the date of celebration of marriage.	

3. The other terms and conditions of the Scheme will remain unchanged.

-sl
Superintendent,
for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,
Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes
Department, Chandigarh.

Endst. No.

1179-SW-(12)2017

Dated: 24-11-2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action:-

1. Principal Accountant General (Audit) Haryana, Chandigarh.
2. Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
3. Chief Accounts Officer, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
4. ✓ Deputy Director (Scheme), Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
5. Research Officer, Welfare of Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
6. All Divisional Commissioners in Haryana State.
7. All Deputy Commissioners in Haryana State.
8. All District Welfare Officers in Haryana State.
9. All Treasury Officers in Haryana State.

Raghu Singh

Superintendent,
for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana,
Welfare of Scheduled Castes & Backward Classes
Department, Chandigarh. *R*